## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3329439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VIDYA SUBRAMANIAN	04/23/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VISTERRA, INC.		
Street Address:	ONE KENDALL SQUARE, SUITE B3301		
Internal Address:	BUILDING 300, 3RD FLOOR		
City:	CAMBRIDGE		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02139		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14516197

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 395-7076

Email: DLpatents@lalaw.com
Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI LLP
Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK

Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2029-700140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHIHUA LU
SIGNATURE:	/Shihua Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2015

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed Assignment Inventors to Visterra signed by Subramanian#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment Inventors to Visterra signed by Subramanian#page2.tif

PATENT 503282821 REEL: 035512 FRAME: 0141

Attorney Docket No: P2029-700140

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, the undersigned Zachary Shriver of 21 Mount Pleasant Street, Winchester, MA 01890; Karthik Viswanathan of 3114 Stearns Hill Road, Waltham, MA 02451; Vidya Subramanian of 2902 Stearns Hill Road, Waltham, MA 02451 hereby assign to: Visterra, Inc., having a place of business at: One Kendall Square, Suite B3301, Cambridge, MA 02139; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled:

#### **NOVEL HA BINDING AGENTS**

filed October 16, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/516,197, and this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

2437631,1

# Attorney Docket No. P2029-700140

Date:		
	Zachary Shriver	
Witnessed by:		
Signature:	Date:	
Printed Name:	Date:	
Date		
	Karthik Viswanathan	
Witnessed by:		
Signature:	Date;	
Printed Name:	Date:	minum ii saas
Date: 04/23/2019		
	Vidya Subramahian	
Witnessed by:		
Signature: <u>Ga Ş. Abot. Q</u> .)	Date: <u>04</u> 23 13	and the second of the second o
Printed Name: Add Zis Nowski	Date: <u>04   2.3   15.</u>	
437638.8		
	×	

PATENT REEL: 035512 FRAME: 0143

**RECORDED: 04/28/2015**